F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - HULL

28CCH

DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
HATCH 6" VIKING 1139 WHITE 1221-0 EA $10.00
PAD 27 HULL BUMP 1814-0 EA $14.45
VENT GAS TANK CHROME ZINC 2791-0 EA $6.30
VENT MIDGET 331360 6026-0 EA $1.50

F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - FORWARD DECK

28CCFD

DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
BEAM RETAINING BRACKET -A FWD 27 SS 352-1 EA $7.60
BEAM RETAINING PLATE CABIN F-28 6023-0 EA $18.25
BOW CHOCK 4-1/2 483-0 PR $32.00
BOW ROLLER F-28 W/CHAINPLATE 6004-0 EA $175.00
BOW TOERAIL F-27 488-0 EA $60.00
CHAIN (SM PIN RETAINING) 656-0 FT $1.10
CHAIN ENDSWITH EYES 659-0 EA $0.32
CLEAT 10 5408-0 EA $36.00
COVER F-28 SPIN. POLE SLEEVE  425-S 6247-0 EA $2.75
DECK FILL WASTE SEADOG 876-0 EA $11.80
DECK FILL WATER SEADOG 875-0 EA $12.55
HATCH MAIN (ALL BOATS) MAIN N1027-10AX 5574-0 EA $275.00
HEX BOLT 5/8 x 7-1/4" F-28 BEAM BOLT 6080-0 EA $12.89
HINGE ANCHOR LOCKER F-31 SS SD205410 5403-0 PR $4.00
HINGE MODULE COVERS F-31 SS SD204390 5404-0 EA $5.20
LATCH FLUSH PULL BLACK 1463-0 EA $19.90
LIGHT BOW BI-COLOR #25 12V/10W 1483-0 EA $17.00
MAST SUPPORT FOR PULPIT 6540-0 EA $87.50
PAD 27 BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 5/8 6012-0 EA $22.03
PIN RIGGING 3/8" DIA 2.5 2045-0 EA $3.25
PULPIT 27/ 28 1958-0 EA $319.10
ROD POLYURETHANE CAST 1 2072-0 IN $11.05
SHEAVE 28 BOW ROLLER 62-220 6020-0 EA $4.23
SPLIT RINGS RF688 2445-0 EA $0.75
F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - DAGGER BOARD TRUNK 28CCDT
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
CHEEKBLOCK SMALL SINGLE SCH. 303-09 672-0 EA $16.50
DAGGERBOARD 28 868-1 EA $725.00
ROD POLYURETHANE 1-1/2 2073-0 IN $79.35
ROPE 3/8 BLUE 2094-0 FT $0.75
Monday, January 22, 2001 Page 1 of 15




ROPE 3/8 RED 2092-0 FT $0.75
SPACER DAGGERBOARD F-28CC 6453-0 EA $32.00
F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - MID DECK 28CCMD
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
BLOCK DOUBLE MAST BASE HALYARDS SK-7237 6428-0 EA $55.27
BUSHING NYLON 1/4 - M/RAISING BRKTS 6064-0 EA $1.08
CAMCLEAT HARKEN 365A CARBO 613-1 EA $13.60
CAR GENOA LEAD ALUMINUM F-28 5105-0 EA $92.16
CHAIN (SM PIN RETAINING) 656-0 FT $1.10
CHAIN ENDSWITH EYES 659-0 EA $0.32
CHEEKBLOCK SMALL SINGLE SCH. 303-09 672-0 EA $16.50
CLAMCLEAT CL201 PLASTIC 679-0 EA $7.35
EYE STRAP W/FERRULE RF-1057 6072-0 EA $6.48
HASP PERKO 1194 1209-0 EA $13.08
HASP PERKO 998 3 1210-0 EA $20.60
HATCH MAIN COMPANIONWAY LOWER ACRYLIC 24/27/28 2415-0 EA $60.00
HATCH MAIN COMPANIONWAY TOP ACRYLIC 24/27/28 2416-0 EA $75.00
HINGE DECK 90 DEGREE 1310-0 EA $6.83
MAST BASE PLATE F-28 5972-0 EA $140.00
MAST RAISING WIRE ANCHOR LOOP F-28 6074-0 EA $20.63
MAST STEP PIVOT BALL 6002-0 EA $70.30
ORGANIZER DECK TRIPLE F27 & F31 HARKEN 2759-0 EA $71.18
PACKING BLOCK LOCK F27 UHMW POLY 1807-0 EA $10.80
PAD BACKUP 27 DECK ORGANIZ UHMW 1885-3 EA $16.50
PIN DETENT /4 X 1-1/2" 1845-0 EA $5.50
PLASTIC ACTL. BLACK 1/8 1866-0 FT $4.90
PLATE 27 MAIN HATCH FOOT 1889-0 EA $36.10
PLUG AQUA SIGN 1902-0 EA $29.30
RIVET 1/8 BLACK 2054-0 EA $0.06
ROPE CLUTCH SINGLE XTR SPINLOCK F-28 6103-0 EA $115.88
SLEEVE BRASS RETAINER (FOR BEAD CHAIN) 100-0 EA $0.20
STOP 25mm T-TRACK HARKEN B2055M F-28 5107-0 EA $32.00
STOP END T-TRACK 25mm HARKEN F-28 5108-0 EA $0.94
SUPPORT PAD BEAM WELL FLAP 5560-0 EA $11.13
TRACK T ALUM 25mm25M F-28 5414-0 EA $82.33
TRIMLOC 3/16 POP-TOP 2737-0 FT $1.59
U-BOLT RF529 W/BASE PAD 5320-0 EA $17.48
WINCH B32.2STA SELF-TAILING HARKEN 3386-0 EA $515.84
WINDOWS 27 SIDE LARGE (PAIR) 2403-3 PR $240.00
WINGNET ROPE RETAINER WHITE 2879-0 EA $1.00

Monday, January 22, 2001 Page 2 of 15



F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - POP TOP

28CCPT

DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
BRACKET 27 POPTOP 511-0 EA $10.00
BRACKET DECK PLASTIC BLACK RF1143 1311-0 EA $1.20
BUSHING POP TOP 590-0 EA $1.08
BUSHING POP TOP ADDINGTON 589-0 EA $0.55
CHAIN (SM PIN RETAINING) 656-0 FT $1.10
CHAIN ENDSWITH EYES 659-0 EA $0.32
HINGE DECK SIDE MOUNT SD 270250 1317-0 EA $8.35
INSERT POP TOP 1376-0 EA $1.08
NUT #10 BARREL BECKSON CHROME BRASS 1633-0 EA $0.41
PIN QUICK 3/16 1844-0 EA $5.78
SLEEVE BRASS RETAINER (FOR BEAD CHAIN) 100-0 EA $0.20
TRACK 27 RF390 S.S. POP TOP 2693-0 EA $13.25
TRACK ENDS RF393 2688-0 EA $2.18
TRACK SLIDE RF397 I.D. 9509055 2697-0 EA $17.75
TRACK STOPS RF3%4 2701-0 EA $14.63
TUBES.S. 3/4 2750-0 FT $3.63
F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - AFT DECK 28CCAD
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
BLOCK DOUBLE CONTROL 430-0 PR $59.76
BRACKET F-28CC STERN LIGHT 6478-0 EA $45.70
BRACKET OUTBOARD F-28CC 6489-0 EA $176.00
CAP END TRAVELER TRACK F-28 H632 5966-0 PR $9.05
CAPPVC 1-1/4" AFT MAST SUPPORT TUBES 28/31 6266-0 EA $1.31
CLEAT 8 CHROME 704-0 EA $19.50
COLLAR AFT MAST SUPPORT F-28 6024-0 EA $18.20
CONTROL TRAVELER PORT HARKEN 564 F-310STAC 768-0 EA $151.42
CONTROL TRAVELER STBD. HARKEN 565 F31 OS 769-0 EA $151.42
HATCH 6" VIKING 1139 WHITE 1221-0 EA $10.00
HATCH BOMAR N1039-10AX-IO F-28cc/31 AFT CABIN 5444-0 EA $310.00
HATCH PORTLIGHT 28/31 AFT-CABIN BOMAR 5414 6272-0 EA $112.50
HEX BOLT 5/8 X 2" F-28 BEAM BOLT 6021-0 EA $4.25
LIGHT STERN BLACK #25 12V10A 1494-0 EA $15.13
PAD 27 BOLT STAINLESS STEEL 5/8 6012-0 EA $22.03
PAD OUTBOARD BRACKET F-28CC 6492-0 SE $62.00
RIVET 1/8 WHITE 5492-0 EA $0.08
ROPE 3/8 BLUE 2094-0 FT $0.75
SUB. DRILL AND ANODIZE 28CC TRAVELLER TRACK 6469-0 EA $49.50
Monday, January 22, 2001 Page 3 of 15




TRAVELER CAR F-31 OSTAC HARKEN 515 5310-0 EA $169.42
TRAVELLER HORSE END BRACKETS F-28 (P&S) 6450-0 PR $288.63
TRIM EDGING /4 WHITE 5328-0 EA $0.98
WINCH HANDLE POCKET SEADOG 2869-0 EA $13.50
WINDOW AFT F-28CC 6457-0 PR $180.63
WINGNET ROPE RETAINER WHITE 2879-0 EA $1.00
F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - RUDDER 28CCR
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
BLOCK SWIVEL BULLET 454-0 EA $11.60
BUMPER RUDDER 28/31 1-3/4 X 2 6078-0 EA $5.75
BUSHING NYLON 5/8 585-0 EA $1.00
BUSHING NYLON AE S7 583-0 EA $0.54
CAMCLEAT HARKEN 365A CARBO 613-1 EA $13.60
CHAIN (SM PIN RETAINING) 656-0 FT $1.10
CHAIN ENDSWITH EYES 659-0 EA $0.32
CHEEKBLOCK SMALL SINGLE SCH. 303-09 672-0 EA $16.50
CLAMCLEAT CL201 PLASTIC 679-0 EA $7.35
CLEAT JAM 5/16 TILLER HANDLE 28/31 5982-0 EA $17.35
CLIP RETAINING FOR 7/16 1855-0 EA $3.00
EYE SADDLE RF134 931-0 EA $2.35
EYE STRAP RF528 934-0 EA $5.00
FAIRLEAD NYLON RF 59 947-0 EA $3.50
GUDGEON RUDDER F-28 5932-0 EA $62.50
GUDGEONS TRANSOM 28/31 5952-0 EA $32.50
GUIDE 27 ROPE BLADE RUDDER 5096-0 EA $21.90
PIN RUDDER SHEAR F-28/31 5926-0 EA $22.00
ROPE 3/8 GREEN 2093-0 FT $0.75
ROPE 5/16 WHITE W/GREEN FLECK 2101-0 FT $0.75
RUDDER BLADE F-28 5987-0 EA $660.00
RUDDER CASE SIDE PLATES F-28CC 6452-0 EA $205.50
RUDDER LIFT TUBE X463-1 EA $12.00
RUDDER SPACER TUBE F-28 5980-0 EA $11.95
SPLIT RINGS RF688 2445-0 EA $0.75
TILLER ALUM. F-28CC 6451-0 EA $214.00
TILLER HANDLE F-31 AFT CABIN X443-1 EA $114.18
F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - AFT MAST SUPPORT 28CCAMS
DESCRIPTION PART# UoOM LIST PRICE
AFT MAST SUPPORT F-28/31 W/LIGHT BRACKET 6069-2 EA $142.50
CLIP RETAINING FOR 7/16 1855-0 EA $3.00
Monday, January 22, 2001 Page 4 of 15




GUDGEON AFT MAST SUPPORT RF254 5417-0 EA $5.38
PIN 1/4 X 1-3/8" CLEVIS AFT MAST SUPPORT 6235-0 EA $0.83
PIN PIVOT AFT MAST SUPPORT F-28 6227-0 EA $11.25
TUBES.S. 3/4 2750-0 FT $3.63
F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - INTERIOR 28CCl
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
BATTERY F-28/31 SEAGEL SEALED 437475 6437-0 EA $225.00
BRACKET BULKHEAD SUPPORT F-28CC HEAD 6511-0 PR $0.00
CAPNUT #10 PLASTIC  V(C-343-8 6029-0 EA $0.41
CAPNUT #8 PLASTIC VC-313-8 6030-0 EA $0.04
CAPNUT 1/2 620-0 EA $0.05
CAPNUT 1/4 PLASTIC VC-437-8 619-0 EA $0.04
CAPNUT 3/4 621-0 EA $0.06
CLAMPNYLON WHITE 3/4 401755 692-0 EA $0.16
COUPLING 1/2 HOSE GARDEN W SWIVEL 1626-0 EA $1.50
COVER BATTERY TERMINAL 787-0 EA $6.73
COVER FWD V BERTH MIDDLE F-31 AFT COCKPIT 5486-0 EA $37.50
CRUISE PACKAGE F-28 TEAK CENTER COCKPIT 6619-0 EA $0.00
DAGGERBOARD CASEPLY STRIP 370-0 EA $9.38
DRAIN SHOWER 90 DEGREE 1 5532-0 EA $5.98
DRAIN WASTE FITTING BS557 899-0 EA $11.40
FLOOR BOARD F-28CC TEAK & HOLLY 6480-0 EA $207.00
HATCH 6" VIKING 1139 WHITE 1221-0 EA $10.00
HINGE F-28CC HEAD DOOR (201750) 6482-0 EA $11.34
HOOK DOOR F-31 222103 5493-0 EA $11.33
HOSE 1 1/2 1326-0 FT $2.60
HOSE11/2 HEAVY DUTY 3478-0 FT $3.78
HOSE 1/2" FRESH WATER 1328-0 FT $1.10
HOSE 3/4 1332-0 FT $1.85
HOSE 5/8 1333-0 FT $1.10
HOSE CLAMP #24 1 1/16 1341-0 EA $1.05
HOSE CLAMP #8 1/2-29/32 1340-0 EA $1.03
LIGHT 7 /2 SLIM INCANDESCENT W/SWITCH 1479-0 EA $18.10
LIGHT TWIN TUBE FLOURESCENT 1500-0 EA $52.40
LIGHTER SOCKET 1501-0 EA $11.58
MIRROR 5497-0 EA $46.18
PANEL CONTROL SWITCHES F-31 5791-0 EA $345.00
PLATE BACK-UP 28/31 RAISING LOOPS 6161-0 EA $7.00
PLATE BACK-UP F-31 U-BOLT BOW 5819-0 EA $3.25
PLATE BACK-UP TRIPLE ORGANIZER HARKEN X517-0 EA $12.83
Monday, January 22, 2001 Page 5 of 15




PLATE BACK-UP WINCH HARKEN 32.2STA 7001-1 EA $22.00
PLATE BACK-UP WINCH HARKEN 40.2 7000-1 EA $22.00
PLATE BACKUP 27 D/B ALUM. ANODIZED 1872-0 EA $15.00
PLATE BACKUP 27 U-BOLT BOW ALUMINUM 1873-0 EA $1.33
PLATE BACKUP 28/31 SPINLOCK CLUTCH 6124-0 EA $9.00
PLATE BACKUP BOW ROLLER F-28 5991-0 EA $25.70
PLATE BACKUP CAMCLEAT CL201 5452-0 EA $8.88
PLATE BACKUP CAMCLEAT HARKEN H-150 5451-0 EA $7.63
PLATE BACKUP CLEAT ANCHOR F-31 OSTAC X518-1 EA $7.95
PLATE BACKUP CLEAT MOORING F-31 OSTAC X514-0 EA $13.00
PLATE BACKUPPULPIT & PUSHPIT FEET F-31 X515-0 EA $6.08
PLATE SHEET TRACK F-31 OSTAC X513-0 EA $15.50
PUMP FRESH WATER WHALE MK6 1968-0 EA $62.72
PUMP HAND ROCKET CHROME FINISH 1969-1 EA $31.33
RIVET 1/8 WHITE 5492-0 EA $0.08
SINK GALLEY POLAR 2407-0 EA $56.50
STANDOFFS STOVE SHIELD 2458-0 EA $0.14
STEP CABIN F-28CC 6483-0 EA $120.00
STOPPER RUBBER F-31 HEAD DRAIN 7/8" TO 1" 6441-0 EA $2.54
STOVE ALCOHOL ORIGO 4100CB 5012-0 EA $325.00
STOVE SHIELD 2494-0 EA $43.75
STRAPBATTERY HOLD DOWN 327-0 EA $7.33
TABLE 28 TEAK W/LIP 6" SHORTER THAN 31 TABLE 6683-0 EA $320.70
TAILPIECE 90 DEGREE 3/4 2575-0 EA $3.55
TAILPIPE 1 1/2 FORESPAR CF 1-1/2 2576-0 EA $4.78
TAILPIPE CF 252 3/4 5370-0 EA $3.60
TANK WASTE F-31 PLASTIC 16 GALLON 5796-0 EA $237.85
TANK WATER F-31 PLASTIC 16 GALLON 5795-0 EA $237.85
TEAK PLUG'S /4 5529-0 EA $1.50
TEE NYLON 1/2 2562-0 EA $1.41
THRU HULL 1 1/2 FORESPAR CF251 1-1/2 2640-0 EA $18.79
THRU HULL 1-1/2 2644-0 EA $18.98
THRU HULL 1/2 2643-0 EA $10.40
THRU HULL 3/4 5369-0 EA $10.92
TIE STANDARD MOUNTING 2649-0 EA $0.25
TOILET ROLL HOLDER 2671-0 EA $15.00
TOP SETTEE STORAGE 2676-0 EA $49.00
TRIM EDGE 3/16 WHITE 5814-0 EA $0.98
TRIM EDGING /4 WHITE 5328-0 EA $0.98
TRIM EDGING 5/8"' WHITE 2000SW-3X5/8 6637-0 FT $1.96
TRIM RING AFT HATCH 28CC/31AC NT-7039-OFFW 6510-0 EA $0.00
Monday, January 22, 2001 Page 6 of 15



UTENSIL UNIT PLASTIC 27720 EA $131.50
VALVE 1/2' NON RETURN MF FV 1227 5335-0 EA $5.35
VELCRO BLACK LOOP5/8 2781-0 EA $0.50
VELCRO BLACK HOOK 2 2780-0 EA $3.00
VELCRO BLACK HOOK 5/8 2782-0 EA $0.50
VELCRO BLACK LOOP 2 27830 EA $3.00
Y-VALVE WHALE DV5606B 5830-0 EA $79.59
F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - NETS 28CCN
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
ROPE 1/4 BLACK 2091-0 FT $0.60
SHACKLE LONG DEE 1/4 2361-0 EA $5.35
SHACKLE LONG DEE 28 NETS 140205 6047-0 EA $3.00
F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - BEAM 28CCB
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
EYE STRAP RF1054 28 SPIN BOW 5985-0 EA $4.93
U-BOLT RF544 RONSTAN 2761-0 EA $15.00
WASHER BEAM BOLT OSTAC F-31 X006-0 EA $2.63
WASHER RUBBER BEAM BOLT RETAINER 5/8" X 1" 6442-0 EA $3.06
F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - FOLDING SYSTEM 28CCFS
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
BRACKET 27 FOLDING UPPER STRUT 1049-0 EA $15.08
BRACKET 27 HULL - LEFT (2742L) 13531 EA $25.63
BRACKET 27 HULL - RIGHT (2742R) 1354-1 EA $25.63
BUSHING NYLON #745 3/4 584-0 EA $1.00
BUSHING NYLON 5/8 585-0 EA $1.00
PIN LOWER FOLDING STRUT F-31 5935-1 EA $10.94
PIN PIVOT UPPER FOLDING STRUT F-27 1850-0 EA $14.00
RETAINING RING 5/8 2027-0 EA $1.50
STRUT 28 FOLDING LOWER 5923-0 EA $248.00
STRUT 28 FOL DING UPPER 5924-0 EA $138.98
F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - FLOAT 28CCF
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
PLATE BACK-UP BEAMBOLT FLOAT ALUM. W. HOLE 1870-0 EA $1.68
U-BOLT RF559 2762-0 EA $10.80
F-28 CENTER COCKPIT - LOAD KIT 28CCLK
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE

Monday, January 22, 2001

Page 7 of 15




EYE STRAP LOW PROFILE 073 935-0 EA $1.10
POLE 28/31 MAST RAISING 6003-2 EA $255.70
F-28 OPTION - MAST 280PM
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
BLOCK RF-185 TOPPING LIFT 450-0 EA $9.59
BOOM F-28 (CLEAR ANODIZED) 6535-0 EA $1,375.00
BOOM F-28CC ANODIZED (ADD 15" TO BACK OF STD 28 BOOM 6464-0 EA $1,350.00
BOOM F-28CC PAINTED WHITE ( ADD 15" TO BACK OF 28 STD  6463-0 EA $1,375.00
BOOM F28R PAINTED WHITE 5967-0 EA $1,375.00
BRACKET MAST FORESTAY F-28 ALUM. (COL. SECTION) 6460-0 EA $78.75
BRACKET MAST FORESTAY TONGUE F31 ALUM. (COL. SECTIO 6363-0 EA $30.00
CHAFE GUARD FLEXIBLE (LEVERS) 6588-0 EA $19.94
CHAFE PROTECTOR HARKEN 285 6046-0 EA $15.38
CLEAT 5" NYLON ALUM. MAST 6375-0 EA $2.72
CLEAT 6-1/2" NYLON 28/31 MAST 6501-0 EA $4.03
CRANK ROLLER FURLING 825-0 EA $27.13
EYEBOLT 1/2 X 3-15/16" MCM 3032744 5407-0 EA $37.98
FLANGE PIPE PVC SCHEDULE 80 1.5 1006-0 EA $16.22
GOOSENECK UNIVERSAL 5533-0 EA $60.85
HANDLE ROLLER FURLING 1172-0 EA $18.93
HOOK GATE SNAP 2-3/4 1320-0 EA $5.25
LEVER HIFIELD F-28 6132-0 EA $237.50
LIGHT MAST PERKO 1491-0 EA $55.00
MAST BASE HEEL CASTING 28 ALUM. (col. section) 6468-0 EA $198.63
MAST BASE HEEL CASTING 28R 6009-0 EA $80.00
MAST F-28R CARBON (AFT-COCKPIT 38') 5948-0 EA $12,075.00
MASTHEAD CRANE F-28 ALUM. SECTION 6462-0 EA $135.63
NUT 1/2" THIN NYLOC 6368-0 EA $1.20
NUT 5/8 NYLOC THIN 31 1662-0 EA $3.00
PAINT TOUCH-UPKITS (WHITE CARBON RIGS) 6565-0 EA $40.00
PIN CLEVIS1/2 X1 RF276 5317-0 EA $4.00
PIN CLEVIS /2" X 1-1/4" RF-277 6134-0 EA $4.75
PIN CLEVIS3/8" X 1-1/4" RF-273 TOPPING LIFT PIN 6353-0 EA $3.33
PIN CLEVIS5/16 1843-0 EA $7.00
PIPEPVC 112 1861-0 FT $1.23
PIPE PVC 3/4" MAST CONDUIT (CL 200 3/4") 6379-0 FT $0.18
PLATE GOOSENECK F-31 ALUM. MAST (COL. SECTION) 6360-0 EA $18.75
PLATE MAST PROTECTOR F-28R/31R S.S. 6135-0 EA $7.50
PLATE RAISING EYE F-31 ALUM MAST (COL. SECTION) 6361-0 EA $18.75
PLUG AQUA SIGN 1902-0 EA $29.30

Monday, January 22, 2001 Page 8 of 15



PRE-FEEDER F-27 MAST 6338-0 EA $19.00
RIGGING 28 STANDING ALUM. (col. section) 6466-0 EA $675.00
RIGGING 28 HALYARD JB 6006-1 EA $192.50
RIGGING 28 HALYARD MAIN 6005-1 EA $201.25
RIGGING 28R HEADSTAY 6553-0 EA $144.00
RIGGING 28R STANDING CAPS, HD STAY, (NO DIAMONDYS) 5999-0 EA $774.00
RING SPLIT (ALL STANDING RIGGING) SD 193564 6331-0 EA $0.75
RIVET /4" S.S.(CHERRY MONOBOLT) CCPV-86 6370-0 EA $3.43
ROLLER AFT MAST SUPPORT EARS 6084-0 EA $15.00
ROLLER AFT MAST SUPPORT F-28R 6085-0 EA $13.05
ROPE /4 BLACK 2091-0 FT $0.60
ROTATOR ARM F-28 ALUM. MAST (COL. SECTION) 6461-0 EA $157.50
SCREW 1/2" X 1" FHP 6367-0 EA $2.13
SHAFT ROLLER FURLING 28/31 CARBON 5993-0 EA $45.00
SHAFT ROLLER FURLING F-28 7-3/4"(COL. SEC.) 6493-0 EA $33.75
SHEAVE EXIT BOX F-31 ALUM. MAST (COL SECTION) 6374-0 EA $70.00
SHEAVE F-31 MAST CRANE H-691A 6346-0 EA $77.63
SHEAVE RF-1117 HALYARD SHEAVE BOX ALUM. MAST 6351-0 EA $21.25
SHEAVE RF-1749 TOPPING LIFT F-31 ALUM. MAST 6352-0 EA $3.83
SIDE STAY ANCHORS F31 ALUM. MAST (COL. SECTION) 6364-0 EA $16.88
SIDE STAY STUD 5/8" F-28 ALUM. MAST (COL. SECTION) 6465-0 EA $21.38
SPACER AFT MAST SUPPORT 6079-0 EA $1.25
SPREADER F28/31 CARBON RIG (NO DISCOUNT) 6563-0 EA $242.00
SPREADERS F-28 ALUM. MAST ((col. section) 6467-0 EA $333.20
VELCRO TIES 1" YELLOW 2789-0 EA $1.45
WASHER 1/2 AFT MAST SUPPORT 2807-0 EA $0.20
WASHER THRUST ROLLER FURLING 2648-0 EA $4.00
WIRE #18/3 TINNED 1000 5931-0 FT $0.50
F-28 OPTION - ENGINE 280PENG
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
BUSHING NYLON S340 586-0 EA $0.50
CABLE 31 CONTROL 9.9HP 14' LONG 5055-0 EA $46.30
CLIPTUBE 5/8" TILLER LINK STEERING 242313 6329-0 EA $3.29
CONTROL REMOTE 9.8 NISSAN (BOX) 6448-0 EA $393.75
EYE STRAP W/FERRULE RF-1057 6072-0 EA $6.48
OUTBOARD MOTOR 8HP HONDA 4 STROKE BFBAY XA 25" 6098-0 EA $2,950.00
OUTBOARD MOTOR 9.8 HP NISSAN 25 TILL ELE 5951-0 EA $2.00
TILLER LINK STEERING BALL JOINT ROD END 6315-0 EA $27.00
TILLER LINK STEERING QUICK DISCONNECT 6316-0 EA $10.00
TILLER LINK STEERING ROD 6314-0 EA $20.00
Monday, January 22, 2001 Page 9 of 15




F-28 OPTION - TRAILER

280P013

DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
CLIP RETAINING FOR 7/16 1855-0 EA $3.00
HARNESS F-28 TRAILER LIGHT BAR 6355-0 EA $58.30
PIN HITCH 1/2 1849-0 EA $9.50
ROPE 3/8 WHITE W/RED FLECK 5838-0 FT $0.41
ROPE 7/16 WHITE W/BLUE FLECK 2103-0 FT $0.75
TRAILER ALUMINUM F-28 TRAILEX TX-4100 W/SPRARE TIRE 6345-0 EA $5,820.00
TRAILER F-27/28 (NO LIGHTS BRAKE UP-GRADE) 2704-0 EA $3,900.00
TRAILER LIGHT BAR ASSEMBLED 6213-0 EA $189.00
F-28 OPTION - HEADSAIL FURLER UNIT 280P014
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
BLOCK SINGLE W/STANCHION MOUNT BASE 061/166 NP 5572-0 EA $23.44
BLOCK STAND-UP BARBER HAULER & R/F 5965-0 EA $22.78
CAMCLEAT HARKEN 365A CARBO 613-1 EA $13.60
FAIRLEAD NYLON RF 59 947-0 EA $3.50
FURLING 28 (HARKEN UNIT 1) 6260-0 EA $1,591.32
PLATE BACKUP CAMCLEAT HARKEN H-150 5451-0 EA $7.63
PLATE BACKUP FAIRLEAD SD082615 5453-0 EA $9.13
ROPE 1/4 BLACK 2091-0 FT $0.60
STANCHION MOUNT BASE  (USE 5572-0) 5573-0 EA $16.25
F-28 OPTION - SPINNAKER CONTROL KIT 280P023
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
BLOCK H001/111 SINGLE W/SNAPSHACKLE 426-0 EA $57.50
BLOCK RF-868 SPINNAKER POLE 6016-0 EA $38.25
BLOCK SINGLE W/STANCHION MOUNT BASE 061/166 NP 5572-0 EA $23.44
CAMCLEAT HARKEN 365A CARBO 613-1 EA $13.60
CAP F-28 SPIN POLE FITTING (COMPOSITE) 6541-0 EA $25.00
EYE STRAP RF528 934-0 EA $5.00
FAIRLEAD NYLON RF 59 947-0 EA $3.50
FURLING UNIT SCREACHER 28/31 (H-1900) 6261-0 EA $619.00
HANDLE WINCH 10 3385-0 EA $46.32
HEX BOLT 3/4x 7 31 1274-0 EA $15.50
PLATE BACK-UP WINCH HARKEN 32.2STA 7001-1 EA $22.00
PLATE BACKUP 28/31 SPINLOCK CLUTCH 6124-0 EA $9.00
PLATE BACKUP CAMCLEAT HARKEN H-150 5451-0 EA $7.63
PLATE BACKUP FAIRLEAD SD082615 5453-0 EA $9.13
PLATE BACKUP ROPE CLUTCH SM SINGLE LEWMAR 5988-0 EA $5.70

Monday, January 22, 2001

Page 10 of 15




POLE SPINNAKER F-28 CARBON/EPOXY 5994-0 EA $700.00
RIGGING 28 BOBSTAY 6010-0 EA $106.00
RIGGING 28 HALYARD SPINNAKER 6008-1 EA $112.00
ROPE 3/8 GREEN 2093-0 FT $0.75
ROPE 3/8 RED 2092-0 FT $0.75
ROPE CLUTCH DOUBLE XTR SPINLOCK F-28 6104-0 EA $139.16
SHACKLE SNAP LARGE RF 6210 6181-0 EA $31.34
SPINNAKER POLE END FITTING 7/16" HOLE 6044-0 EA $45.00
SPINNAKER POLE F28/31 RETAINING PIN 3/4" X 6" 6530-0 EA $18.75
SPRING STAND-UP H-071 BOW SPINPOLE 5627-0 EA $0.75
STANCHION MOUNT BASE (USE 5572-0) 5573-0 EA $16.25
WEDGE CAMCLEAT H145 LARGE 2855-0 EA $1.28
WINCH B32.2A HARKEN 3384-0 EA $280.00
WINCH HANDLE POCKET SEADOG 2869-0 EA $13.50
F-28 OPTION - SCREACHER CONTROL KIT 280P024
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
BLOCK H001/111 SINGLE W/SNAPSHACKLE 426-0 EA $57.50
BLOCK SINGLE W/STANCHION MOUNT BASE 061/166 NP 5572-0 EA $23.44
CAMCLEAT HARKEN 365A CARBO 613-1 EA $13.60
FAIRLEAD NYLON RF 59 947-0 EA $3.50
FURLING UNIT SCREACHER 28/31 (H-1900) 6261-0 EA $619.00
PLATE BACKUP 28/31 SPINLOCK CLUTCH 6124-0 EA $9.00
PLATE BACKUP CAMCLEAT HARKEN H-150 5451-0 EA $7.63
PLATE BACKUP FAIRLEAD SD082615 5453-0 EA $9.13
RIGGING 28 HALYARD SCREACHER 6007-1 EA $214.50
ROPE 1/4 BLACK 2091-0 FT $0.60
ROPE 3/8 WHITE W/RED FLECK 5838-0 FT $0.41
ROPE CLUTCH TRIPLE XTR SPINLOCK F-28 6107-0 EA $208.72
SHACKLE SNAP LARGE RF 6210 6181-0 EA $31.34
STANCHION MOUNT BASE (USE 5572-0) 5573-0 EA $16.25
STRAP WEBBING SPIN CONTROL X292-0 PR $65.00

F-28 OPTION - PERFORMANCE PACKAGE

280P025

DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
BLOCK BULLET DOUBLE W/BECKET 5120-0 EA $17.60
BLOCK BULLET TRIPLE W/CAMCLEAT 440-0 EA $41.22
BLOCK H001/111 SINGLE W/SNAPSHACKLE 426-0 EA $57.50
BLOCK HARKEN 125 445-0 EA $7.08
BLOCK STAND-UP BARBER HAULER & R/F 5965-0 EA $22.78
CAMCLEAT HARKEN 365A CARBO 613-1 EA $13.60

Monday, January 22, 2001

Page 11 of 15




ROPE 1/4 BLACK 2091-0 FT $0.60
ROPE 3/8 BLUE 2094-0 FT $0.75
ROPE 5/16 WHITE W/GREEN FLECK 2101-0 FT $0.75
TILLER EXTENSION 5-8 RF3124 5233-0 EA $83.68
WIND INDICATOR WINDEX 15 2873-0 EA $52.00
WINDEX SUPPORT BAR 2875-0 EA $11.50
F-28 OPTION - POP-TOP COVER 280P026
DESCRIPTION PART# uUoM LIST PRICE
LOCKWASH #6 SPLIT 31 1516-0 EA $0.02
NUT #10 BARREL BECKSON CHROME BRASS 1633-0 EA $0.41
NUT #6 31 1636-0 EA $0.08
POP TOP COV W/SCREEN (Optiona Color) 1941-0 EA $525.00
POPTOP COVER STRIP 1934-0 EA $40.00
SCREW #10x1-1/2 PHP 31 2216-0 EA $0.12
SCREW #6x2 FHP 31 2244-0 EA $0.07
WASH #6x 3/8 FLAT 31 2802-0 EA $0.06
WASH 1/4x 5/8 FLAT 31 2813-0 EA $0.14
F-28 OPTION - STANCHIONS AND LIFELINES 280P028
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
EYE STRAP RF528 934-0 EA $5.00
PIN DETENT /4 X 1-1/2" 1845-0 EA $5.50
PLATE BACK-UP 28/31 RAISING LOOPS 6161-0 EA $7.00
RIGGING 27/28 LIFELINE 2040-0 ST $142.00
STANCHION BACKING PLATE UHMW 2455-0 EA $9.00
STANCHION BASE STD GARHAUER 1017-0 EA $17.50
STANCHION POST 2453-0 EA $15.00
F-28 OPTION - COMPASS 280P029
DESCRIPTION PART# uUoM LIST PRICE
COMPASS PLASTIMO 101 6127-0 EA $260.00
COMPASSRITCHIE BN 202 (ALL BOATS) 6505-0 EA $241.00
F-28 OPTION - HULL STRIPING 280P030
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
HULLSTRIPE BLUE 93 1367-0 FT $0.75
HULLSTRIPE MAGENTA 93 1366-0 FT $0.75
HULLSTRIPE RED 93 1365-0 FT $0.75
HULLSTRIPE TEAL 93 1368-0 FT $0.75

Monday, January 22, 2001

Page 12 of 15




F-28 OPTION - INTERIOR LINER

280P033

DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
CURTAIN PRIVACY F-28 W/TRACK 6027-0 EA $155.00
CUSHIONS INTERIOR SET F-28 AFTCOCKPIT (fabric) 6011-0 EA $1.00
DECK FILL WASTE SEADOG 876-0 EA $11.80
HOSE112 HEAVY DUTY 34780 FT $3.78
HOSE /2" FRESH WATER 13280 FT $1.10
HOSE 3/4 13320 FT $1.85
HOSE CLAMP# 24 1 1/16 13410 EA $1.05
HOSE CLAMP #8 1/2-29/32 13400 EA $1.03
TANK WASTE F-31 PLASTIC 16 GALLON 5796-0 EA $237.85
TOILET WILCOX 1460-C F-31 5331-0 EA $262.50
VENT GAS TANK CHROME ZINC 2791-0 EA $6.30
F-28 OPTION - VHF RADIO / ANTENNA 280P037
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
ADAPT REDUCING FOR COAX RG 58CU 227-0 EA $1.20
ANTENNA VHF METZ BASE 294-0 EA $43.00
CABLE COAX RG 58CU NEW STYLE) 607-0 FT $0.42
PLUG COAX STRAIGHT 1905-0 EA $3.98
RADIO VHF ECLIPSE 253635 19830 EA $423.25
VHF THRU HULL CAP 99 MODEL 200252 6406-0 EA $7.36
VHF THRU HULL FITTING 99 MODELS 200250 6405-0 EA $12.67
F-28 OPTION - SOLAR PANEL 280P038
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
SOLAR PANEL 11W UNISOLAR FLEXIBLE 24270 EA $285.00
F-28 OPTION - CABIN TABLE 280P040
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
RAIL F-28 DOUBLE BUNK EXTENSION 62310 EA $70.00
TABLE F28 TEAK W/SLIDES & EXTENTION 6100-0 EA $825.70
F-28 OPTION - BOARDING LADDER 280P041
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
LADD BOARDING F-27& 310ST 14530 EA $103.79
LADDER BOARDING F-28/31 99 MODEL 62410 EA $231.00
NUT #3 NYLOC 316 SS 1640-0 EA $0.27
NUT 1/4 NYLOC 31 16460 EA $0.23
PLATE BACKING BOARDING LADDER F-28/31 62420 EA $15.70

Monday, January 22, 2001

Page 13 of 15




SCREW #8x3/4 PHP 31 2281-0 EA $0.06
SCREW 1/4x 2-1/2 FHP 31 2307-0 EA $0.27
TAPE POLYURETHANE 1 BOARDING LADD 5845-0 EA $91.63
WASH 1/4x 5/8 FLAT 31 2813-0 EA $0.14
F-28 OPTION - GALLEY EQUIPMENT 280P042
DESCRIPTION PART# UoM LIST PRICE
CLAMPNYLON WHITE 3/4 401755 692-0 EA $0.16
DRAIN WASTE FITTING BS557 899-0 EA $11.40
HOSE11/2 HEAVY DUTY 3478-0 FT $3.78
HOSE /2" FRESH WATER 1328-0 FT $1.10
HOSE CLAMP #24 1 1/16 1341-0 EA $1.05
HOSE CLAMP #8 1/2-29/32 1340-0 EA $1.03
PUMP FRESH WATER WHALE MK6 1968-0 EA $62.72
SINK GALLEY POLAR 2407-0 EA $56.50
STOVE ALCOHOL ORIGO 4100CB 5012-0 EA $325.00
TANK WATER F-31 PLASTIC 16 GALLON 5795-0 EA $237.85
THRU HULL 1/2 2643-0 EA $10.40
VALVE /2" NON RETURN MF FV 1227 5335-0 EA $5.35
VENT GAS TANK CHROME ZINC 2791-0 EA $6.30

F-28 OPTION - INTERIOR CRUISE PACKAGE

280P050

DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
CRUISE PACKAGE F28 WOOD AFT COCKPIT 7003-0 EA $1.00
CUSHION DOUBLE BUNK F-28 6194-0 EA $300.00
TABLE SLIDES F27 599-0 EA $30.85
F-28 OPTION - COLOURED NETS 280PN
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
NETS BOW F28 SUNRISE ( BLUE) 6112-3 PR $431.00
NETS BOW F28 SUNRISE ( GREY ) 6112-1 PR $431.00
NETS BOW F28 SUNRISE ( RED) 6112-2 PR $431.00
NETS BOW F28 SUNRISE ( TEAL ) 6112-4 PR $431.00
NETS BOW F28 SUNRISE ( Black ) 6112-0 PR $431.00
NETS WING F28 SUNRISE ( Black ) 6113-0 PR $915.00
NETS WING F28 SUNRISE ( BLUE) 6113-3 PR $915.00
NETS WING F28 SUNRISE ( GREY ) 6113-1 PR $915.00
NETSWING F28 SUNRISE ( RED) 6113-2 PR $915.00
NETSWING F28 SUNRISE ( TEAL ) 6113-4 PR $915.00

Monday, January 22, 2001

Page 14 of 15




F-28 OPTION - SPEED/DEPTH/LOG MULTIDATA

280P035

DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
COVER ALL BACK INSTRUMENTS 786-0 EA $27.00
INSTRUMENT MULTIDATA C400M (DISPLAY) 5375-0 EA $1,185.88
F-28 OPTION - WINCH 280PW
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
WINCH B40.2A TWO SPEED HARKEN F-31 3387-0 EA $311.44
WINCH B40.2STA SELF TAILING HARKEN 3388-0 EA $540.62
F-28 OPTION - MARINE HEAD 280P031
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
DECK FILL WASTE SEADOG 876-0 EA $11.80
DECK FILL WATER SEADOG 875-0 EA $12.55
HOSE11/2 HEAVY DUTY 3478-0 FT $3.78
HOSE /2" FRESH WATER 1328-0 FT $1.10
HOSE 3/4 1332-0 FT $1.85
HOSE CLAMP #2411/16 1341-0 EA $1.05
HOSE CLAMP #8 1/2-29/32 1340-0 EA $1.03
STANDOFFS STOVE SHIELD 2458-0 EA $0.14
STOVE SHIELD 2494-0 EA $43.75
TAILPIPE 1 1/2 FORESPAR CF 1-1/2 2576-0 EA $4.78
TAILPIPE CF 252 3/4 5370-0 EA $3.60
TANK WASTE F-31 PLASTIC 16 GALLON 5796-0 EA $237.85
THRU HULL 1 /2 FORESPAR CF251 1-1/2 2640-0 EA $18.79
THRU HULL 3/4 5369-0 EA $10.92
TOILET WILCOX 1460-C F-31 5331-0 EA $262.50
VENT GAS TANK CHROME ZINC 2791-0 EA $6.30
Y-VALVE WHALE DV5606B 5830-0 EA $79.59
F-28 OPTION - LIFTING EYES 280P045
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
PLATE BACKUP BEAM 1874-0 EA $2.00
U-BOLT RF544 RONSTAN 2761-0 EA $15.00
F-28 OPTION - DOUBLE BUNK 280P043
DESCRIPTION PART# UOM LIST PRICE
CUSHION DOUBLE BUNK F-28 6194-0 EA $300.00
RAIL F-28 DOUBLE BUNK EXTENSION 6231-0 EA $70.00

Monday, January 22, 2001

Page 15 of 15




